

May 26, 2009

Novatel Wireless to Present at Cowen and Company 37th Annual Technology Media & Telecom Conference

SAN DIEGO, May 26, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq:NVTL), a leading provider of wireless broadband solutions, today announced participation in the following event with the financial community:

Cowen and Company 37th Annual Technology Media & Telecom Conference Presentation Date: Thursday, May 28, 2009 Time: 9:30 AM ET Presenter: Peter Leparulo, chairman and chief executive officer Location: The Palace Hotel, New York, NY

Interested parties can listen to the audio web cast of Novatel Wireless' presentation at the conference for 30 days following the live presentation at:

http://www.corporate-ir.net/ireye/confLobby.zhtml?ticker=NVTL&item_id=2220390.

About Novatel Wireless

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G and 4G WCDMA (HSPA & UMTS), CDMA and GSM technologies. Novatel Wireless' USB modems, embedded modules, Intelligent Mobile Hotspot products and software enable high-speed wireless Internet access on leading wireless data networks. The Company delivers specialized wireless solutions to carriers, distributors, OEMs and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information please visit www.novatelwireless.com. (NVTLE)

©2009 Novatel Wireless. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless logo, Merlin, Expedite, MobiLink, Ovation, Conversa and MiFi are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. Other product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

SOURCE: Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Novatel Wireless, Inc. Julie Cunningham, 858-431-3711 Vice President, IR & Communications <u>ir@nvtl.com</u> or The Blueshirt Group Mike Bishop, 415-217-4968 <u>mike@blueshirtgroup.com</u>

Copyright Business Wire 2009